

Snowy Mountains Christian School Cnr. Baroona Avenue & Boona Street PO Box 53, Cooma NSW 2630 T 02 6452 4333 E office @smcs.nsw.edu.au W www.smcs.nsw.edu.au ACN 076 793 863 ABN 76 076 793 86 3

# 2025 Fee Schedule

Snowy Mountains Christian School's Core Vision is to provide the opportunity for a Christian Education to all families on the Snowy-Monaro. Our fee structure seeks to reflect this as we desire to make the fees affordable for all families who desire a Christian Education for their children.

## **Enrolment Fee**

**\$50 per family**, non-refundable. Payable upon submitting the Enrolment Application Form.

#### Family and Tuition Fee

**Student Tuition Fee** 

#### Family Fee

Per Family	Per Term \$255
Student	Per Term
Kindergarten	\$ 365
Year 1 and 2	\$ 510
Year 3 to 6	\$ 575
Year 7 to 10	\$ 980
Food Technology Elective	\$ 50
Mandatory Technology Elective	\$ 50

School Fees will be invoiced at the start of each term and payable within 30 days. Paying by instalments is welcome however please contact the Financial Administrator before doing so.

The Family and Student Tuition Fee is paid to Snowy Mountains Christian School for financial management of the school. This money is used to pay running costs such as: teacher and support staff salaries, building maintenance, ground maintenance, utilities, phones, stationery, cleaning, and teacher and educational resources for students.

## **Discounts**

SMCS Christian Education for All Initiative: For families who receive the Maximum Family Tax Benefit Part A

Per Student	Per Term	\$130 only

Families need to provide their *Centrelink Income Statement* to the Financial Administrator each year to receive this Initiative.

<u>Sibling discounts</u>: For families with more than one child attending, the following sibling discounts apply to the tuition fees for all students from Kindergarten to Year 10:

Second child	10% discount
Third child	60% discount
Fourth and subsequent child	90% discount

#### **Additional Charges**

Uniform, books and stationery are an additional of cost for families, with the exact amount of each dependent upon the age and stage of the student. Excursions, camps, sports programs, and competitions will also attract a fee to parents, who will be notified prior to these activities. If students elect to complete distance education subjects, additional fees may apply.

Scholarships and Financial Assistance are available. Parents needing assistance with school fees are invited to contact the Financial Administrator.

# Educating children... for the journey of life